
FAN KOLMIKVÕISTLUS 
9. hooaeg, 2.võistlus 

03.12.2018, Tallinna Spordihall 
 
T 2006-2007, 150m 
1 Mia Mireia Uusorg 21.11.07 Audentese SK 20,61 
2 Emily Soots 29.04.06 SK Fortis 21,07 
3 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.06 Audentese SK 21,35 
4 Miia Maiste 23.08.06 SK Fortis 22,21 
5 Emily Marmei 09.06.06 Nõmme KJK 22,44 
6 Kärt Antov 14.06.06 Nõmme KJK 22,59 
7 Natali Samarin 27.03.07 SK Fortis 22,85 
8 Loore-Liis Virolane 12.11.06 SK Fortis 23,19 
9 Mei Margaret Tatter 05.02.07 SK Fortis 23,39 
10 Helena Katariina Tõnise 11.03.06 Nõmme KJK 23,46 
11 Marta Lepik 25.10.06 Audentese SK 23,66 
12 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.06 SK Fortis 23,67 
13 Liisa Laidna 21.05.07 Nõmme KJK 23,83 
14 Desiree Lepik 02.04.07 Audentese SK 23,87 
15 Klarika Metsala 07.02.07 Nõmme KJK 23,96 
16 Saskia Alunurm 01.12.07 Audentese SK 23,97 
17 Linda Volov 17.09.07 Nõmme KJK 24,01 
18 Helena Haapsal 27.06.06 SK Fortis 24,04 
19 Karmen Annik 16.02.06 Audentese SK 24,05 
20 Miina Vister 14.09.06 SK Fortis 24,07 
21 Lisette Jäätma 27.11.07 Audentese SK 24,37 
22 Hanna Reeli Kukk 25.11.06 Nõmme KJK 24,72 
23 Liisa Vahter 23.05.06 Nõmme KJK 24,73 
24 Susanna Kalk 04.07.07 Nõmme KJK 25,49 
25 Kristel Nahkur 24.02.06 Nõmme KJK 26,04 
 
Punktid: 
1 Audentese SK 18 
2 SK Fortis 17 
3 Nõmme KJK 11 
 
T 2006-2007, hoota kolmikhüpe 
1 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06 SK Fortis 6.70 
2 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.06 Audentese SK 6.49 
3 Miina Vister 14.09.06 SK Fortis 6.48 
4 Miia Maiste 23.08.06 SK Fortis 6.23 
5 Kärt Antov 14.06.06 Nõmme KJK 6.07 
6 Helena Katariina Tõnise 11.03.06 Nõmme KJK 5.99 
7 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.06 SK Fortis 5.94 
8 Emily Marmei 09.06.06 Nõmme KJK 5.92 
9 Mei Margaret Tatter 05.02.07 SK Fortis 5.92 
10 Hanna Reeli Kukk 25.11.06 Nõmme KJK 5.91 
11 Lisette Jäätma 27.11.07 Audentese SK 5.85 
12 Izabela Tammert 15.08.07 Audentese SK 5.74 
13 Helena Haapsal 27.06.06 SK Fortis 5.66 
14 Liisa Laidna 21.05.07 Nõmme KJK 5.65 
15 Karmen Annik 16.02.06 Audentese SK 5.56 
16 Heti Väät 11.05.06 Audentese SK 5.51 
17 Klarika Metsala 07.02.07 Nõmme KJK 5.51 
18 Loore Liis Virolane 12.11.06 SK Fortis 5.46 
19 Desiree Lepik 02.04.07 Audentese SK 5.40 
20 Susanna Kalk 04.07.07 Nõmme KJK 5.34 
21 Liisa Vahter 23.05.06 Nõmme KJK 5.31 
22 Linda Volkov 17.09.07 Nõmme KJK 5.19 
23 Mia Katarina Korol 11.01.06 SK Fortis 5.14 
24 Kristel Nahkur 24.02.06 Nõmme KJK 4.88 
 



Punktid: 
1 SK Fortis 23 
2 Nõmme KJK 12 
3 Audentese SK 11 
 
T 2006-2007, kuulijänn 
1 Emily Soots 29.04.06 SK Fortis 10.42 
2 Mia Mireia Uusorg 21.11.07 Audentese SK 9.94 
3 Katariina Laura Palomets 21.12.06 SK Fortis 9.89 
4 Emily Marmei 09.06.06 Nõmme KJK 9.76 
5 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06 SK Fortis 9.66 
6 Hannaleen Hiob 07.02.06 Audentese SK 9.46 
7 Lisett Silivälja 28.12.06 SK Fortis 9.26 
8 Thea-Ly Malleus 28.04.06 Nõmme KJK 9.20 
9 Lena Maisvee 18.01.06 Audentese SK 9.15 
10 Hanna Reli Kukk 25.11.06 Nõmme KJK 8.45 
11 Helena Haapsal 27.06.06 SK Fortis 8.41 
12 Heti Väät 11.05.06 Audentese SK 8.40 
13 Kärt Antov 14.06.06 Nõmme KJK 8.26 
14 Saskia Alunurm 01.12.07 Audentese SK 8.24 
15 Klarika Metsala 07.02.07 Nõmme KJK 7.88 
16 Kristel Hallang 18.08.07 Audentese SK 7.83 
17 Izabela Tammert 15.08.07 Audentese SK 7.76 
18 Mia Katarina Korol 11.01.06 SK Fortis 7.70 
19 Linda Volkov 17.09.07 Nõmme KJK 7.68 
 
Punktid: 
1 SK Fortis 22 
2 Audentese SK 14 
3 Nõmme KJK 10 
 
T 2008-2009, 150m 
1 Stella Britta Eelmaa 18.01.09 Nõmme KJK 23,53 
2 Minni Maarit Peenoja 27.03.08 Nõmme KJK 24,06 
3 Karolin Meeri Meos 27.01.08 Nõmme KJK 24,45 
4 Kirke Amanda Simson 28.02.08 Audentese SK 24,50 
5 Lisanne Tint 08.10.08 SK Fortis 24,92 
6 Grete-Lii Tamm 06.01.09 Nõmme KJK 24,93 
7 Victoria Viru 27.06.08 Audentese SK 24,97 
8 Laura Weiss 29.01.08 Audentese SK 25,00 
9 Helmi Kask 31.05.08 SK Fortis 25,02 
10 Kirke Reiman 24.10.08 Nõmme KJK 26,57 
11 Heliise Pohlak 09.01.08 Nõmme KJK 25,76 
12 Helena Lüll 22.12.09 Nõmme KJK 25,83 
13 Loore Marie Nuutmann 16.01.08 SK Fortis 26,01 
14 Liisa Karoliine Vaht 05.05.09 Nõmme KJK 26,03 
15 Marta-Miia Lestberg 08.01.09 SK Fortis 26,13 
16 Maarja Rei 16.07.09 Nõmme KJK 26,46 
17 Olivia Kallasmaa 19.11.08 Nõmme KJK 27,18 
18 Ilon Hook 11.12.08 SK Fortis 27,42 
19 Elise Kaas 06.02.09 SK Fortis 28,02 
20 Bianca Kallasmaa 19.11.08 Nõmme KJK 28,54 
21 Keira Isabel Märks 16.09.10 SK Fortis 28,86 
22 Laureen Parkman 25.11.08 SK Fortis 29,64 
 
Punktid: 
1 Nõmme KJK 25 
2 Audentese SK 13 
3 SK Fortis 8 
 
 
 



T 2008-2009, hoota kaugushüpe 
1 Laura Weiss 29.01.08 Audentese SK 1.98 
2 Karolin Meeri Meos 27.01.08 Nõmme KJK 1.97 
3 Merit Malinin 05.02.09 Audentese SK 1.96 
4 Helmi Kask 31.05.08 SK Fortis 1.91 
5 Stella Britta Eelmaa 18.01.09 Nõmme KJK 1.84 
6 Lisanne Tint 08.10.08 SK Fortis 1.84 
7 Minni Maarit Peenoja 27.03.08 Nõmme KJK 1.84 
8 Grete-Lii Tamm 06.01.09 Nõmme KJK 1.82 
9 Maarja Rei 16.07.09 Nõmme KJK 1.79 
10 Marta-Miia Lestberg 08.01.09 SK Fortis 1.77 
11 Loore-Marie Nuutmann 16.01.08 SK Fortis 1.75 
12 Heliise Pohlak 09.01.08 Nõmme KJK 1.74 
13 Kirke Reiman 24.10.08 Nõmme KJK 1.71 
14 Emma Runge 26.01.08 Audentese SK 1.69 
15 Laureen Parkman 25.11.08 SK Fortis 1.69 
16 Helena Lüll 22.12.09 Nõmme KJK 1.66 
17 Ilon Hook 11.12.08 SK Fortis 1.64 
18 Elise Kaas 06.02.09 SK Fortis 1.63 
19 Olivia Kallasmaa 19.11.08 Nõmme KJK 1.59 
20 Vanessa Vapper 30.08.10 SK Fortis 1.39 
 
Punktid: 
1 Audentese SK 18 
2 Nõmme KJK 16 
3 SK Fortis 12 
 
T 2008-2009, kuulijänn 
1 Loore Marie Nuutmann 16.01.08 SK Fortis 10.32 
2 Karolin Meeri Meos 27.01.08 Nõmme KJK 8.88 
3 Lisanne Tint 08.10.08 SK Fortis 8.86 
4 Heliise Pohlak 09.01.08 Nõmme KJK 8.83 
5 Minni Maarit Peenoja 27.03.08 Nõmme KJK 8.78 
6 Victoria Viru 27.06.08 Audentese SK 8.50 
7 Kirke Amanda Simson 28.02.08 Audentese SK 8.47 
8 Marta-Miia Lestberg 08.01.09 SK Fortis 8.34 
9 Helena Lüll 22.12.09 Nõmme KJK 7.95 
10 Grete-Lii Tamm 06.01.09 Nõmme KJK 7.90 
11 Maarja Rei 16.07.09 Nõmme KJK 7.88 
12 Emma Runge 26.01.08 Audentese SK 7.38 
13 Kirke  Reiman 24.10.08 Nõmme KJK 7.33 
14 Liisa Karoliine Vaht 05.05.09 Nõmme KJK 7.25 
15 Laureen Parkman 25.11.08 SK Fortis 6.48 
16 Stella Britta Eelmaa 18.01.09 Nõmme KJK 6.46 
17 Vanessa Vapper 30.08.10 SK Fortis 4.77 
 
Punktid: 
1 SK Fortis 19 
 Nõmme KJK 19 
3 Audentese SK 8 
 
P 2006-2007, 150m 
1 Trevor Kaarde 24.06.06 SK Fortis 22,22 
2 Paul Oskar Tomberg 12.10.06 Audentese SK 22,40 
3 Tristan Tamm 20.11.07 Audentese SK 22,69 
4 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06 SK Fortis 22,81 
5 Lukas Jääger 19.04.07 Audentese SK 23,08 
6 Kristjan Taro 30.07.07 SK Fortis 23,21 
7 Kaarel Eik Kasemets 10.11.06 SK Fortis 23,47 
8 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 SK Fortis 23,48 
9 Risto Kalju 06.06.06 Nõmme KJK 23,60 
10 Henri Aru 07.11.07 Audentese SK 24,31 



11 Karl Robert Vaht 23.07.07 Nõmme KJK 24,61 
12 Juhan Rump 24.06.06 Audentese SK 24,70 
13 Mihkel Sepp 16.02.07 Nõmme KJK 24,73 
14 Edvard Krõman 05.05.07 Nõmme KJK 24,86 
15 Harri Aru 07.11.07 Audentese SK 25,17 
16 Armin Andreas Aavistu 23.02.07 Nõmme KJK 25,78 
17 Kaspar Graune 03.12.07 Nõmme KJK 25,80 
18 Karl Aleks Pajuri 03.05.07 SK Fortis 26,45 
19 Conrad-Ruben Sepp 20.09.07 Nõmme KJK 26,59 
20 Kaspar Noor 09.06.07 Nõmme KJK 27,37 
21 Andre Mathias Zelmin 12.09.06 Nõmme KJK 27,88 
22 Kristjan Rosberg 01.11.07 Nõmme KJK 28,96 
 
Punktid: 
1 SK Fortis 20 
 Audentese SK 20 
3 Nõmme KJK 6 
 
P 2006-2007, hoota kolmikhüpe 
1 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06 SK Fortis 6.40 
2 Rasmus Tibar 15.06.06 Audentese SK 6.28 
3 Paul Oskar Tomberg 12.10.06 Audentese SK 6.27 
4 Mihkel Sepp 16.02.07 Nõmme KJK 6.22 
5 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 SK Fortis 6.18 
6 Risto Kalju 06.06.06 Nõmme KJK 6.12 
7 Kevin Kütson 23.02.06 Audentese SK 6.11 
8 Trevor Kaarde 24.06.06 SK Fortis 6.09 
9 Tristan Tamm 20.11.07 Audentese SK 6.08 
10 Lukas Jääger 19.04.07 Audentese SK 6.07 
11 Kristjan Taro 30.07.07 SK Fortis 5.98 
12 Harri Aru 07.11.07 Audentese SK 5.50 
13 Maron Mangusson 04.12.06 Audentese SK 5.37 
14 Edvard Krõman 05.05.07 Nõmme KJK 5.28 
15 Karl Robert Vaht 23.07.07 Nõmme KJK 5.21 
16 Henri Aru 07.11.07 Audentese SK 5.15 
17 Kaspar Grauen 03.12.07 Nõmme KJK 5.13 
18 Kristjan Rosberg 01.11.07 Nõmme KJK 5.07 
19 Andre Mathias Zelmin 12.09.06 Nõmme KJK 5.02 
20 Kaspar Noor 09.06.07 Nõmme KJK 5.01 
21 Juhan Rump 24.06.06 Audentese SK 5.00 
22 Karl Aleks Pajuri 03.05.07 SK Fortis 4.81 
 Harald Parts 08.11.06 SK Fortis DNS 
 
Punktid: 
1 Audentese SK 18 
2 SK Fortis 17 
3 Nõmme KJK 11 
 
P 2006-2007, kuulijänn 
1 Rasmus Tibar 15.06.06 Audentese SK 10.98 
2 Kaspar Kriitberg 02.03.06 Audentese SK 10.38 
3 Kevin Kütson 23.02.06 Audentese SK 10.33 
4 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 SK Fortis 10.25 
5 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06 SK Fortis 9.64 
6 Trevor Kaarde 24.06.06 SK Fortis 9.45 
7 Paul Oskar Tomberg 12.10.06 Audentese SK 9.12 
8 Tristan Tamm 20.11.07 Audentese SK 9.05 
9 Risto Kalju 06.06.06 Nõmme KJK 8.85 
10 Jasper Valtenberg 24.10.06 Nõmme KJK 8.66 
11 Maron Mangusson 04.12.06 Audentese SK 8.50 
12 Kristjan Taro 30.07.07 SK Fortis 8.27 
13 Edvard Krõman 05.05.07 Nõmme KJK 8.17 



14 Kaspar Grauen 03.12.07 Nõmme KJK 7.55 
15 Conrad Ruben Sepp 22.09.07 Nõmme KJK 7.25 
16 Andre Mathias Zelmin 12.09.06 Nõmme KJK 6.57 
17 Karl Robert Vaht 23.07.07 Nõmme KJK 6.12 
 
Punktid: 
1 Audentese SK 25 
2 SK Fortis 15 
3 Nõmme KJK   6 
 
P 2008-2009, 150m 
1 Henri Romeo Orav 17.12.08 Nõmme KJK 22,60 
2 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.08 SK Fortis 23,02 
3 Ott Richard Hääl 12.05.08 SK Fortis 23,18 
4 Romek Aus 28.07.08 Audentese SK 23,24 
5 Mikael Mõis 21.11.09 Audentese SK 23,50 
6 Aksel Tippel 21.06.08 Audentese SK 24,20 
7 Kaarel Ruus 18.12.08 Audentese SK 24,75 
8 Henri Tooming 19.08.08 Audentese SK 25,77 
9 Morten Pallan 25.12.09 Audentese SK 25,78 
10 Tarvi Imala 26.03.09 Nõmme KJK 26,06 
11 Joonas Tiits 27.03.09 Audentese SK 26,40 
12 Cedrik Krass 23.07.08 Nõmme KJK 26,53 
13 Gregor Lelumees 27.06.08 Nõmme KJK 26,57 
14 Simon Lüll 29.05.08 Nõmme KJK 26,63 
15 Markus Rei 16.07.09 Nõmme KJK 17,17 
16 Nikita Kletsun 26.07.09 SK Fortis 27,14 
17 Tormi Rannaste 17.07.09 Audentese SK 28,33 
 
Punktid: 
1 SK Fortis 16 
2 Audentese SK 15 
 Nõmme KJK 15 
 
P 2008-2009, hoota kaugushüpe 
1 Henri Romeo Orav 17.12.08 Nõmme KJK 2.08 
2 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.08 SK Fortis 1.95 
3 Ott Richard Hääl 12.05.08 SK Fortis 1.94 
4 Oliver Pärna 06.03.08 Audentese SK 1.88 
5 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.08 Audentese SK 1.84 
6 Tormi Rannaste 17.07.09 SK Fortis 1.84 
7 Mikael Mõis 21.11.09 Audentese SK 1.77 
8 Joonas Tiits 27.03.09 Audentese SK 1.76 
9 Romek Aus 28.07.08 Audentese SK 1.74 
10 Henri Tooming 19.08.08 Audentese SK 1.74 
11 Markus Rei 16.07.09 Nõmme KJK 1.73 
11 Kaarel Ruus 18.12.08 Audentese SK 1.73 
13 Simon Lüll 29.05.08 Nõmme KJK 1.72 
14 Tarvi Imala 26.03.09 Nõmme KJK 1.70 
15 Cedrik Krass 23.07.08 Nõmme KJK 1.67 
16 Orm Kaspar Maksimovski 07.04.09 SK Fortis 1.54 
17 Nikita Kletsun 26.07.09 SK Fortis 1.53 
18 Gregor Lelumees 27.06.08 Nõmme KJK 1.49 
 
Punktid: 
1 SK Fortis 19 
2 Audentese SK 14 
3 Nõmme KJK 13 
 
 
 
 



P 2008-2009, kuulijänn 
1 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.08 Audentese SK 10.53 
2 Henri Romeo Orav 17.12.08 Nõmme KJK 10.39 
3 Simon Lüll 29.05.08 Nõmme KJK 9.57 
4 Ott Richard Hääl 12.05.08 SK Fortis 9.52 
5 Aksel Tippel 21.06.08 Audentese SK 9.02 
6 Greg Gustav Petai 12.08.09 Audentese SK 8.44 
7 Sebastian Nuutman 16.01.08 SK Fortis 8.04 
8 Markus Rei 16.07.09 Nõmme KJK 8.02 
9 Orm Kaspar Maksimovski 07.04.09 SK Fortis 7.94 
10 Cedrik Krass 23.07.08 Nõmme KJK 7.56 
11 Morten Pallav 25.12.09 Audentese SK 7.52 
12 Oliver Pärna 06.03.08 Audentese SK 7.50 
13 Gregor Lelumees 27.06.08 Nõmme KJK 7.46 
14 Joonas Tiits 27.03.09 Audentese SK 7.08 
15 Tarvi Imala 26.03.09 Nõmme KJK 6.55 
16 Nikita Kletsun 26.07.09 SK Fortis 6.50 
17 Tormi Rannaste 17.07.09 SK Fortis 5.62 
 
Punktid: 
1 Audentese SK 19 
2 Nõmme KJK 17 
3 SK Fortis 10 
 
NT + NP + VT + VP 4 x 100m 
1 Audentese SK 10 
Victoria Viru,Kristofer Vutt,Mirelle Nataly Klais,Paul Oskar Tomberg 
2 SK Fortis   7 
Lisanne Tint,Sebastian Nuutmann,Emily Soots,Trevor Kaarde 
3 Nõmme KJK   5 
Stella Britta Eelmaa,Henri Romeo Orav,Emily Marmei,Risto Kalju 
 
Üldkokkuvõte: 
1 SK Fortis 205 
2 Audentese SK 203 
3 Nõmme KJK 168 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Hannes Randalu 
Võistluse peakorraldaja: Anu Vackermann 
 


